
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004530-2023 

Contract

Household Waste Recycling Centre's (HWRCs)
Containers

Staffordshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004530

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037785  

Published 14 February 2023, 2:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Staffordshire County Council

No. 2 Staffordshire Place, Tipping Street, Stafford

Stafford

ST16 2DH

Contact

Lisa Marie Dobric

Email

lisa.dobric@staffordshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1785278192

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004530-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004530-2023
mailto:lisa.dobric@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.staffordshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Household Waste Recycling Centre's (HWRCs) Containers

Reference number

IA2893

II.1.2) Main CPV code

14622000 - Steel

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Purchase of new open top hook lift

containers of 18 (eighteen) cubic yards and / or 40 (forty) cubic yards.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £480,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44450000 - Mild steel

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase of new open top hook lift

containers of 18 (eighteen) cubic yards and / or 40 (forty) cubic yards.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 80

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial Contract term will be for three (3) years. However, the Council reserves

the right to extend the Contract by a further period not exceeding twelve (12)

months as it realises any further demand it may have.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-029638

/Notice/029638-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GJF Fabrications Limited

West Midlands

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Companies House

04562484

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £480,000



Page 6 to 6

Total value of the contract/lot: £480,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Total value inc VAT is £576,000. This is a framework agreement for call offs.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Staffordshire County Council

Staffordshire

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T11:54:13+0100
	TCPDF




